PROGRAM SCHEDULE @‘

5:00 AM
5:30 AM

MONDAY thru FRIDAY
FAMILY TIES
FAMILY TIES

Effective October 5th, 2020

SATURDAY |
| DREAM OF JEANNIE
| DREAM OF JEANNIE

SUNDAY
LOTSA LUCK
PAUL LYNDE SHOW, THE

| west

2:00 AM

2:30 AM

6:00 AM PARTRIDGE FAMILY, THE BEWITCHED 3:00 AM
6:30 AM PARTRIDGE FAMILY, THE BEWITCHED 3:30 AM
7:00 AM JOEY BISHOP SHOW MORK AND MINDY SOAP 4:00 AM
7:30 AM JOEY BISHOP SHOW MORK AND MINDY SOAP 4:30 AM
8:00 AM BURNS AND ALLEN SABRINA/TEENAGE WITCH BENSON 5:00 AM
8:30 AM BURNS AND ALLEN SABRINA/TEENAGE WITCH BENSON 5:30 AM
9:00 AM FATHER KNOWS BEST SCIENCE WORLD (E/1) ARCHIE BUNKER'S PLACE |6:00 AM
9:30 AM FATHER KNOWS BEST WILD WONDERS (E/I) ARCHIE BUNKER'S PLACE |6:30 AM
10:00 AM DENNIS THE MENACE MAUDE 7:00 AM
10:30 AM DENNIS THE MENACE MAUDE 7:30 AM
11:00 AM LY 0 0 VAUDE  HEADOFTHECLASS 8:00 AM
11:30 AM HAZEL " MAUDE  HEADOFTHECIASS [l
12:00 PM THAT GIRL DIFF'RENT STROKES DIFF'RENT STROKES 9:00 AM
12:30 PM THAT GIRL DIFF'RENT STROKES DIFF'RENT STROKES 9:30 AM
1:00 PM | DREAM OF JEANNIE FACTS OF LIFE, THE FACTS OF LIFE, THE 10:00 AM
1:30 PM | DREAM OF JEANNIE FACTS OF LIFE, THE FACTS OF LIFE, THE 10:30 AM
200pM|  BEWITCHED ] GMMEABREAK | GIMMEABREAK  f1100AM
2:30 PM BEWITCHED GIMME A BREAK GIMME A BREAK 11:30 AM
3:00 PM FACTS OF LIFE, THE WEBSTER WEBSTER 12:00 PM
3:30 PM FACTS OF LIFE, THE WEBSTER WEBSTER 12:30 PM
4:00 PM DIFF'RENT STROKES 227 227 1:00 PM
asopml Rl ENISIROR B 227 227 1:30 PM
5:00 PM WHO'S THE BOSS? BENSON WHAT'S HAPPENING NOW | 2:00 PM
5:30 PM BENSON WHAT'S HAPPENING NOW | 2:30 PM
SO GROWINGPAINs PARTRIDGE FAMILY,THE |  SILVERSPOONS _  |3:00 M
6:30 PM GROWING PAINS PARTRIDGE FAMILY, THE SILVER SPOONS 3:30 PM
700PM] COCIEEITERS e FATHERKNOWS BEST HOGAN FAMILY 4:00 PM
7:30 PM ARCHIE BUNKER'S PLACE FATHER KNOWS BEST 4:30 PM
goopmf ~~ AUCE | ] HAZEL 5:00 PM
8:30 PM ALICE HAZEL 530 PM
SOOPML o VGRS @Oy | DREAM OF JEANNIE I j 6:00 PM
9:30 PM THREE'S COMPANY | DREAM OF JEANNIE 6:30 PM
10:00 PM JOHNNY CARSON BEWITCHED ............... 7:00 PM
10:30 PM BEWITCHED 7:30 PM
1100Pwf  DESIGNINGWOMEN | | THATGIRL 8:00 PM
11:30 PM DESIGNING WOMEN THAT GIRL DEARJOHN 8:30 PM
1200M) COACH e MCHALES NAVY | MURPHY BROWN 900 P
12:30 AM COACH MCHALE'S NAVY MURPHY BROWN 9:30 PM
1:00 AM _ BURNS AND ALLEN. __ITSALVING  ]10:00PM
130 aMj§ BURNS AND ALLEN IT'S A LIVING 10:30 PM
2:00 AM NEWSRADIO JACK BENNY PROGRAM ALICE 11:00 PM
2:30 AM NEWSRADIO JACK BENNY PROGRAM ALICE 11:30 PM
sooamf .. MURPHYBROWN _ | JOEY BISHOPSHOW [TV RVITIY:S S 1200 A
3:30 AM MURPHY BROWN JOEY BISHOP SHOW 12:30 AM

4:00 AM
4:30 AM

BECKER

DENNIS THE MENACE

MY TWO DADS

BECKER

DENNIS THE MENACE
NEW SHOW!

MY TWO DADS
NEW TIME!

1:00 AM




5:00 AM
5:30 AM
6:00 AM
6:30 AM
7:00 AM
7:30 AM
8:00 AM
8:30 AM
9:00 AM
9:30 AM
10:00 AM
10:30 AM

o
N
Q
N
3
)
(To
L 11:00 AM
o
8
ajd
Q
O
o
>

11:30 AM
12:00 PM
12:30 PM
1:00 PM
1:30 PM
2:00 PM
2:30 PM
3:00 PM
3:30 PM
4:00 PM
4:30 PM
5:00 PM
5:30 PM
6:00 PM
6:30 PM
7:00 PM
7:30 PM
8:00 PM
8:30 PM
9:00 PM
9:30 PM
10:00 PM
10:30 PM
11:00 PM
11:30 PM
12:00 AM

1:00 AM
1:30 AM
2:00 AM
2:30 AM
3:00 AM

4:30 AM

12:30 AM

MONDAY thru FRIDAY
FAMILY TIES

SATURDAY
| DREAM OF JEANNIE

SUNDAY
LOTSA LUCK

| DREAM OF JEANNIE

PAUL LYNDE SHOW, THE

FATHER KNOWS BEST

SABRINA/TEENAGE WITCH
SCIENCE WORLD (E/1)

SOAP
SOAP

PARTRIDGE FAMILY, THE BEWITCHED
PARTRIDGE FAMILY, THE BEWITCHED
JOEY BISHOP SHOW MORK AND MINDY
T TioEvBISHOPsHOw T TTTTTTTyorkanDMINDY [T seap T

BENSON
BENSON

ARCHIE BUNKER'S PLACE

FATHER KNOWS BEST

DENNIS THE MENACE

DENNIS THE MENACE
HAZEL

WILD WONDERS (E/1)

ARCHIE BUNKER'S PLACE

MAUDE

MAUDE

DIFF'RENT STROKES

| DREAM OF JEANNIE FACTS OF LIFE, THE FACTS OF LIFE, THE
| DREAM OF JEANNIE FACTS OF LIFE, THE FACTS OF LIFE, THE
BEWITCHED GIMME A BREAK GIMME A BREAK
BEWITCHED GIMME A BREAK GIMME A BREAK
FACTS OF LIFE, THE WEBSTER WEBSTER
FACTS OF LIFE, THE WEBSTER WEBSTER
DIFF'RENT STROKES 227 227
DIFF'RENT STROKES 227 227
B o i on
WHO'S THE BOSS? BENSON WHAT'S HAPPENING NOW

PARTRIDGE FAMILY, THE SILVERSPOONS

GROWING PAINS PARTRIDGE FAMILY, THE SILVERSPOONS
ARCHIE BUNKER'S PLACE FATHER KNOWS BEST HOGAN FAMILY
ARCHIE BUNKER'S PLACE FATHER KNOWS BEST HOGAN FAMILY

MURPHY BROWN

JOEY BISHOP SHOW

ALICE HAZEL WHO'S THE BOSS?
WHO'S THE BOSS?
GROWING PAINS
GROWING PAINS
JOHNNY CARSON BEWITCHED COACH
BEWITCHED COACH
DESIGNING WOMEN M»»l THAT GIRL DEARJOHN
DESIGNING WOMEN THAT GIRL DEARJOHN
COACH MCHALE'S NAVY MURPHY BROWN
COACH MCHALE'S NAVY MURPHY BROWN
BURNS AND ALLEN IT'S A LIVING
__________________________ BURNS ANDALLEN | ITSALVING
NEWSRADIO JACK BENNY PROGRAM ALICE

BARNEY MILLER

MURPHY BROWN

3:30 AM
4:00 AM

JOEY BISHOP SHOW

BARNEY MILLER

DENNIS THE MENACE

BECKER

DENNIS THE MENACE

MY TWO DADS

j 12:00 AV
12:30 AM
1:00 AM

10:00 AM
10:30 AM
11:00 AM
11:30 AM
12:00 PM
12:30 PM
1:00 PM
1:30 PM
2:00 PM
2:30 PM
3:00 PM
3:30 PM
4:00 PM
4:30 PM
5:00 PM
5:30 PM
6:00 PM
6:30 PM
7:00 PM
7:30 PM
8:00 PM
8:30 PM
9:00 PM
9:30 PM
10:00 PM
10:30 PM
11:00 PM
11:30 PM

1:30 AM



