PROGRAM SCHEDULE

ANTENNA TV

Effective October 5th, 2020

<u>East</u>	MONDAY thru FRIDAY	SATURDAY	SUNDAY	West
5:00 AM	FAMILY TIES	I DREAM OF JEANNIE	LOTSA LUCK	2:00 AM
5:30 AM	FAMILY TIES	I DREAM OF JEANNIE	PAUL LYNDE SHOW, THE	2:30 AM
6:00 AM	PARTRIDGE FAMILY, THE	BEWITCHED	SOAP	3:00 AM
6:30 AM	PARTRIDGE FAMILY, THE	BEWITCHED	SOAP	3:30 AM
7:00 AM	JOEY BISHOP SHOW	MORK AND MINDY	SOAP	4:00 AM
7:30 AM	JOEY BISHOP SHOW	MORK AND MINDY	SOAP	4:30 AM
8:00 AM	BURNS AND ALLEN	SABRINA/TEENAGE WITCH	BENSON	5:00 AM
8:30 AM	BURNS AND ALLEN	SABRINA/TEENAGE WITCH	BENSON	5:30 AM
9:00 AM	FATHER KNOWS BEST	SCIENCE WORLD (E/I)	ARCHIE BUNKER'S PLACE	6:00 AM
9:30 AM	FATHER KNOWS BEST	WILD WONDERS (E/I)	ARCHIE BUNKER'S PLACE	6:30 AM
10:00 AM	DENNIS THE MENACE	HEAD OF THE CLASS	MAUDE	7:00 AM
10:30 AM	DENNIS THE MENACE	HEAD OF THE CLASS	MAUDE	7:30 AM
11:00 AM	HAZEL	MAUDE	HEAD OF THE CLASS	8:00 AM
11:30 AM	HAZEL	MAUDE	HEAD OF THE CLASS	8:30 AM
12:00 PM	THAT GIRL	DIFF'RENT STROKES	DIFF'RENT STROKES	9:00 AM
12:30 PM	THAT GIRL	DIFF'RENT STROKES	DIFF'RENT STROKES	9:30 AM
1:00 PM	I DREAM OF JEANNIE	FACTS OF LIFE, THE	FACTS OF LIFE, THE	10:00 AM
1:30 PM	I DREAM OF JEANNIE	FACTS OF LIFE, THE	FACTS OF LIFE, THE	10:30 AM
2:00 PM	BEWITCHED	GIMME A BREAK	GIMME A BREAK	11:00 AM
2:30 PM	BEWITCHED	GIMME A BREAK	GIMME A BREAK	11:30 AM
3:00 PM	FACTS OF LIFE, THE	WEBSTER	WEBSTER	12:00 PM
3:30 PM	FACTS OF LIFE, THE	WEBSTER	WEBSTER	12:30 PM
4:00 PM	DIFF'RENT STROKES	227	227	1:00 PM
4:30 PM	DIFF'RENT STROKES	227	227	1:30 PM
5:00 PM	WHO'S THE BOSS?	BENSON	WHAT'S HAPPENING NOW	2:00 PM
5:30 PM	WHO'S THE BOSS?	BENSON	WHAT'S HAPPENING NOW	2:30 PM
6:00 PM	GROWING PAINS	PARTRIDGE FAMILY, THE	SILVER SPOONS	3:00 PM
6:30 PM	GROWING PAINS	PARTRIDGE FAMILY, THE	SILVER SPOONS	3:30 PM
7:00 PM	ARCHIE BUNKER'S PLACE	FATHER KNOWS BEST	HOGAN FAMILY	4:00 PM
7:30 PM	ARCHIE BUNKER'S PLACE	FATHER KNOWS BEST	HOGAN FAMILY	4:30 PM
8:00 PM	ALICE	HAZEL	WHO'S THE BOSS?	5:00 PM
8:30 PM	ALICE TUBER'S COMPANY	HAZEL	WHO'S THE BOSS?	5:30 PM
9:00 PM	THREE'S COMPANY	I DREAM OF JEANNIE	GROWING PAINS	6:00 PM
9:30 PM	THREE'S COMPANY	I DREAM OF JEANNIE	GROWING PAINS	6:30 PM
10:00 PM	JOHNNY CARSON	BEWITCHED	COACH	7:00 PM
10:30 PM 11:00 PM	DESIGNING WOMEN	BEWITCHED	COACH DEAD IOHN	7:30 PM
11:00 PM 11:30 PM	DESIGNING WOMEN DESIGNING WOMEN	THAT GIRL THAT GIRL	DEAR JOHN	8:00 PM
11:30 PM 12:00 AM	COACH	MCHALE'S NAVY	DEAR JOHN MURPHY BROWN	8:30 PM 9:00 PM
12:30 AM	COACH	MCHALE'S NAVY	MURPHY BROWN	9:30 PM
1:00 AM	WINGS	BURNS AND ALLEN	IT'S A LIVING	10:00 PM
1:30 AM	WINGS	BURNS AND ALLEN	IT'S A LIVING	10:30 PM
2:00 AM	NEWSRADIO	JACK BENNY PROGRAM	ALICE	11:00 PM
2:30 AM	NEWSRADIO	JACK BENNY PROGRAM	ALICE	11:30 PM
3:00 AM	MURPHY BROWN	JOEY BISHOP SHOW	BARNEY MILLER	12:00 AM
3:30 AM	MURPHY BROWN	JOEY BISHOP SHOW	BARNEY MILLER	12:30 AM
4:00 AM	BECKER	DENNIS THE MENACE	MY TWO DADS	1:00 AM
4:30 AM	BECKER	DENNIS THE MENACE	MY TWO DADS	1:30 AM
		NEW SHOW!	NEW TIME!	1

PROGRAM SCHEDULE Effective October 5th, 2020

ANTENNA TV

5:00 AM 5:30 AM 6:00 AM 6:30 AM 7:00 AM 7:30 AM 8:00 AM 9:00 AM 9:30 AM 10:00 AM 11:00 AM	FAMILY TIES FAMILY TIES PARTRIDGE FAMILY, THE PARTRIDGE FAMILY, THE JOEY BISHOP SHOW JOEY BISHOP SHOW BURNS AND ALLEN BURNS AND ALLEN FATHER KNOWS BEST FATHER KNOWS BEST DENNIS THE MENACE	I DREAM OF JEANNIE I DREAM OF JEANNIE BEWITCHED BEWITCHED MORK AND MINDY MORK AND MINDY SABRINA/TEENAGE WITCH SABRINA/TEENAGE WITCH SCIENCE WORLD (E/I) WILD WONDERS (E/I)	LOTSA LUCK PAUL LYNDE SHOW, THE SOAP SOAP SOAP SOAP BENSON BENSON ARCHIE BUNKER'S PLACE	2:00 AM 2:30 AM 3:00 AM 3:30 AM 4:00 AM 4:30 AM 5:00 AM
6:00 AM 6:30 AM 7:00 AM 7:30 AM 8:00 AM 9:00 AM 9:30 AM 10:00 AM 10:30 AM	PARTRIDGE FAMILY, THE PARTRIDGE FAMILY, THE JOEY BISHOP SHOW JOEY BISHOP SHOW BURNS AND ALLEN BURNS AND ALLEN FATHER KNOWS BEST FATHER KNOWS BEST DENNIS THE MENACE	BEWITCHED BEWITCHED MORK AND MINDY MORK AND MINDY SABRINA/TEENAGE WITCH SABRINA/TEENAGE WITCH SCIENCE WORLD (E/I)	SOAP SOAP SOAP SOAP BENSON BENSON	3:00 AM 3:30 AM 4:00 AM 4:30 AM 5:00 AM
6:30 AM 7:00 AM 8:00 AM 8:30 AM 9:00 AM 9:30 AM 10:00 AM 10:30 AM	PARTRIDGE FAMILY, THE JOEY BISHOP SHOW JOEY BISHOP SHOW BURNS AND ALLEN BURNS AND ALLEN FATHER KNOWS BEST FATHER KNOWS BEST DENNIS THE MENACE	BEWITCHED MORK AND MINDY MORK AND MINDY SABRINA/TEENAGE WITCH SABRINA/TEENAGE WITCH SCIENCE WORLD (E/I)	SOAP SOAP SOAP BENSON BENSON	3:30 AM 4:00 AM 4:30 AM 5:00 AM
7:00 AM 7:30 AM 8:00 AM 8:30 AM 9:00 AM 9:30 AM L0:00 AM L0:30 AM	JOEY BISHOP SHOW JOEY BISHOP SHOW BURNS AND ALLEN BURNS AND ALLEN FATHER KNOWS BEST FATHER KNOWS BEST DENNIS THE MENACE	MORK AND MINDY MORK AND MINDY SABRINA/TEENAGE WITCH SABRINA/TEENAGE WITCH SCIENCE WORLD (E/I)	SOAP SOAP BENSON BENSON	4:00 AM 4:30 AM 5:00 AM
7:30 AM 8:00 AM 9:00 AM 9:00 AM 0:00 AM 0:030 AM	JOEY BISHOP SHOW BURNS AND ALLEN BURNS AND ALLEN FATHER KNOWS BEST FATHER KNOWS BEST DENNIS THE MENACE	MORK AND MINDY SABRINA/TEENAGE WITCH SABRINA/TEENAGE WITCH SCIENCE WORLD (E/I)	SOAP BENSON BENSON	4:30 AM 5:00 AM
8:00 AM 8:30 AM 9:00 AM 9:30 AM 10:00 AM	BURNS AND ALLEN BURNS AND ALLEN FATHER KNOWS BEST FATHER KNOWS BEST DENNIS THE MENACE	SABRINA/TEENAGE WITCH SABRINA/TEENAGE WITCH SCIENCE WORLD (E/I)	BENSON BENSON	5:00 AM
8:00 AM 8:30 AM 9:00 AM 9:30 AM 10:00 AM	BURNS AND ALLEN FATHER KNOWS BEST FATHER KNOWS BEST DENNIS THE MENACE	SABRINA/TEENAGE WITCH SABRINA/TEENAGE WITCH SCIENCE WORLD (E/I)	BENSON BENSON	5:00 AM
8:30 AM 9:00 AM 9:30 AM 10:00 AM 10:30 AM	FATHER KNOWS BEST FATHER KNOWS BEST DENNIS THE MENACE	SABRINA/TEENAGE WITCH SCIENCE WORLD (E/I)	BENSON	
9:00 AM 9:30 AM L0:00 AM L0:30 AM	FATHER KNOWS BEST DENNIS THE MENACE	SCIENCE WORLD (E/I)	······································	
9:30 AM 10:00 AM 10:30 AM	DENNIS THE MENACE			6:00 AM
L0:00 AM	DENNIS THE MENACE		ARCHIE BUNKER'S PLACE	6:30 AM
10:30 AM		HEAD OF THE CLASS	MAUDE	7:00 AM
and the same	DENNIS THE MENACE	HEAD OF THE CLASS	MAUDE	7:30 AM
1.00 AIVI	HAZEL			8:00 AM
11.20 AM	HAZEL	MAUDE MAUDE	HEAD OF THE CLASS HEAD OF THE CLASS	8:30 AM
11:30 AM 12:00 PM	THAT GIRL	DIFF'RENT STROKES	DIFF'RENT STROKES	9:00 AM
12:00 PM	THAT GIRL	DIFF RENT STROKES DIFF'RENT STROKES	DIFF RENT STROKES DIFF'RENT STROKES	9:00 AM
on.	I DREAM OF JEANNIE			10:00 AM
1:00 PM 1:30 PM	I DREAM OF JEANNIE	FACTS OF LIFE, THE FACTS OF LIFE, THE	FACTS OF LIFE, THE FACTS OF LIFE, THE	10:00 AN
	BEWITCHED		······································	·········
2:00 PM		GIMME A BREAK	GIMME A BREAK	11:00 AN
2:30 PM	BEWITCHED	GIMME A BREAK	GIMME A BREAK	11:30 AN
3:00 PM	FACTS OF LIFE, THE	WEBSTER	WEBSTER	12:00 PN
3:30 PM	FACTS OF LIFE, THE	WEBSTER	WEBSTER	12:30 PN
4:00 PM	DIFF'RENT STROKES	227	227	1:00 PM
4:30 PM	DIFF'RENT STROKES	227	227	1:30 PM
5:00 PM	WHO'S THE BOSS?	BENSON	WHAT'S HAPPENING NOW	2:00 PM
5:30 PM	WHO'S THE BOSS?	BENSON	WHAT'S HAPPENING NOW	2:30 PM
6:00 PM	GROWING PAINS	PARTRIDGE FAMILY, THE	SILVER SPOONS	3:00 PM
6:30 PM	GROWING PAINS	PARTRIDGE FAMILY, THE	SILVER SPOONS	3:30 PM
7:00 PM	ARCHIE BUNKER'S PLACE	FATHER KNOWS BEST	HOGAN FAMILY	4:00 PM
7:30 PM	ARCHIE BUNKER'S PLACE	FATHER KNOWS BEST	HOGAN FAMILY	4:30 PM
8:00 PM	ALICE	HAZEL	WHO'S THE BOSS?	5:00 PM
8:30 PM	ALICE	HAZEL	WHO'S THE BOSS?	5:30 PM
9:00 PM	THREE'S COMPANY	I DREAM OF JEANNIE	GROWING PAINS	6:00 PM
9:30 PM	THREE'S COMPANY	I DREAM OF JEANNIE	GROWING PAINS	6:30 PM
0:00 PM	JOHNNY CARSON	BEWITCHED	COACH	7:00 PM
0:30 PM	JOHNIN CARGON	BEWITCHED	COACH	7:30 PM
L:00 PM	DESIGNING WOMEN	THAT GIRL	DEAR JOHN	8:00 PM
1:30 PM	DESIGNING WOMEN	THAT GIRL	DEAR JOHN	8:30 PM
2:00 AM	COACH	MCHALE'S NAVY	MURPHY BROWN	9:00 PM
2:30 AM	COACH	MCHALE'S NAVY	MURPHY BROWN	9:30 PM
1:00 AM	WINGS	BURNS AND ALLEN	IT'S A LIVING	10:00 PN
1:30 AM	WINGS	BURNS AND ALLEN	IT'S A LIVING	10:30 PN
2:00 AM	NEWSRADIO	JACK BENNY PROGRAM	ALICE	11:00 PN
2:30 AM	NEWSRADIO	JACK BENNY PROGRAM	ALICE	11:30 PM
3:00 AM	MURPHY BROWN	JOEY BISHOP SHOW	BARNEY MILLER	12:00 AN
3:30 AM	MURPHY BROWN	JOEY BISHOP SHOW	BARNEY MILLER	12:30 AN
4:00 AM	BECKER	DENNIS THE MENACE	MY TWO DADS	1:00 AM
4:00 AM	BECKER	DENNIS THE MENACE	MY TWO DADS MY TWO DADS	1:00 AM